From:	Kathy Purvis
То:	Patterson, Heather, EMNRD
Cc:	cbrunson@bbcinternational.com; kswinney@bbcinternational.com; jgilkey@bbcinternational.com
Subject:	RE: Closure Report, Cypress 28 Federal #3H
Date:	Thursday, October 23, 2014 3:40:14 PM
Attachments:	Closure Report, Cypress 28 Federal #3H.pdf

Ms. Patterson,

Based on the results from samples taken in the overspray area, we addressed the DRO by excavating 1 foot of impacted soil and backfilling the excavation with clean soil. The samples results by which we based our decision can be viewed on page 12 of the closure report. I apologize for any confusion.

Kathy Purvis BBC International, Inc. 1324 W. Marland Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone: (575) 397-6388 Fax: (575) 397-0397 Email: kathy@bbcinternational.com

From: Patterson, Heather, EMNRD [mailto:Heather.Patterson@state.nm.us]
Sent: Thursday, October 23, 2014 8:09 AM
To: Kathy Purvis
Cc: C J Summers; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com; kswinney@bbcinternational.com; jgilkey@bbcinternational.com; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD
Subject: RE: Closure Report, Cypress 28 Federal #3H

Ms. Purvis,

What work was done in the overspray area to address the high DRO numbers?

Heather Patterson Environmental Specialist NMOCD District II (575)748-1283 ext.101

From: Kathy Purvis [mailto:kathy@bbcinternational.com]
Sent: Monday, October 20, 2014 11:07 AM
To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD
Cc: C J Summers; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com; kswinney@bbcinternational.com; jgilkey@bbcinternational.com
Subject: Closure Report, Cypress 28 Federal #3H

Attached is the closure report for a leak that occurred at the Cypress 28 Federal #3H on 04/11/2013 in Eddy County, NM. Receipt notification and closure concurrence is greatly appreciated.

Kathy Purvis BBC International, Inc. 1324 W. Marland Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone: (575) 397-6388 Fax: (575) 397-0397 Email: <u>kathy@bbcinternational.com</u>